
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24 

98 

66 

186 

43 

49 

22 

27 

38 

Name 

Tom Taff 

Diego Iturbe 

Glenn Valdes 

Lou Marchant 

Dustin Nicholson 

Bill Hale 

Jonathan Musgrove 

Joseph Westervelt 

John Furlow Jr. 

Class 

CSR 

VA 

T-1 

VB 

VB 

VB 

CSR 

CM 

CSR 

V e h ic le - Y e ar / M a ke / M o d el 

1964 Bobsy SR3 

1962 A ust in Hea ley 3000 

1966 Sunbeam Tiger 

MG A 

1957 Triumph TR3 

1958 Lola Mark 1 

1966 Bobsy SR3 

1964 Elva Mk-7S 

1965 Bobsy SR 3 

Color 

Tangerine 

Black 

Orange 

Green 

Maroon 

blue  and white  

Silver-Red 

Red 

Blue 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

Diff 

54.106 

54.616 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

20:44.296 

21:38.402 

21:38.912 

20:45.939 

20:49.967 

21:54.204 

0.515 

Best Tm 

1:31.453 

1:35.055 

1:34.487 

1:41.880 

1:42.393 

1:47.520 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Points 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  +1 pt starting race; +1 pt finishing race 
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Margin of Victory 

54.106 

Avg. Speed 

67.701 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.453 

Best Speed 

70.856 

Best Lap by 

24 - Tom Taff 

 

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII 

Group 4 

G4 - Race 2 

Race (20:00 or 13 Laps) started at 15:17:37 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

10/5/2024 15:30 



Lap 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

 

(49) Bill Hale 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Lap Tm 

1:49.614 
1:44.363 
1:43.265 
1:44.307 
1:42.601 
1:43.811 
1:42.929 
1:43.461 
1:43.091 
1:44.311 
1:42.393 
1:43.970 

1:52.192 
1:50.306 
1:47.813 
1:48.992 
1:49.649 
1:49.059 
1:51.171 
1:48.510 
1:47.549 
1:48.704 
1:49.200 
1:47.520 

Diff 

+7.221 
+1.970 
+0.872 
+1.914 
+0.208 
+1.418 
+0.536 
+1.068 
+0.698 
+1.918 

+1.577 

+4.672 
+2.786 
+0.293 
+1.472 
+2.129 
+1.539 
+3.651 
+0.990 
+0.029 
+1.184 
+1.680 

Time of Day 

15:19:28.717 
15:21:13.080 
15:22:56.345 
15:24:40.652 
15:26:23.253 
15:28:07.064 
15:29:49.993 
15:31:33.454 
15:33:16.545 
15:35:00.856 
15:36:43.249 
15:38:27.219 

15:19:32.983 
15:21:23.289 
15:23:11.102 
15:25:00.094 
15:26:49.743 
15:28:38.802 
15:30:29.973 
15:32:18.483 
15:34:06.032 
15:35:54.736 
15:37:43.936 
15:39:31.456 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(24) Tom Taff 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

 

(98) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

 

(186) Lou Marchant 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

 

(43) Dustin Nicholson 

Lap Tm 

1:36.363 
1:33.221 
1:33.031 
1:32.974 
1:32.710 
1:43.375 
1:37.132 
1:37.714 
1:38.417 
1:42.479 
1:32.417 
1:31.453 
1:33.010 

1:43.989 
1:38.039 
1:43.197 
1:36.970 
1:47.989 
1:37.657 
1:42.117 
1:45.503 
1:37.701 
1:36.082 
1:36.145 
1:35.668 
1:35.055 

1:45.386 
1:38.042 
1:42.817 
1:37.662 
1:47.453 
1:38.322 
1:40.766 
1:45.933 
1:38.462 
1:36.594 
1:36.141 
1:35.474 
1:34.487 

1:47.962 
1:44.189 
1:44.292 
1:43.849 
1:42.947 
1:43.442 
1:43.213 
1:43.382 
1:43.241 
1:42.952 
1:41.880 
1:42.860 

Diff 

+4.910 
+1.768 
+1.578 
+1.521 
+1.257 

+11.922 
+5.679 
+6.261 
+6.964 

+11.026 
+0.964 

+1.557 

+8.934 
+2.984 
+8.142 
+1.915 

+12.934 
+2.602 
+7.062 

+10.448 
+2.646 
+1.027 
+1.090 
+0.613 

+10.899 
+3.555 
+8.330 
+3.175 

+12.966 
+3.835 
+6.279 

+11.446 
+3.975 
+2.107 
+1.654 
+0.987 

+6.082 
+2.309 
+2.412 
+1.969 
+1.067 
+1.562 
+1.333 
+1.502 
+1.361 
+1.072 

+0.980 

Time of Day 

15:19:13.615 
15:20:46.836 
15:22:19.867 
15:23:52.841 
15:25:25.551 
15:27:08.926 
15:28:46.058 
15:30:23.772 
15:32:02.189 
15:33:44.668 
15:35:17.085 
15:36:48.538 
15:38:21.548 

15:19:23.531 
15:21:01.570 
15:22:44.767 
15:24:21.737 
15:26:09.726 
15:27:47.383 
15:29:29.500 
15:31:15.003 
15:32:52.704 
15:34:28.786 
15:36:04.931 
15:37:40.599 
15:39:15.654 

15:19:24.011 
15:21:02.053 
15:22:44.870 
15:24:22.532 
15:26:09.985 
15:27:48.307 
15:29:29.073 
15:31:15.006 
15:32:53.468 
15:34:30.062 
15:36:06.203 
15:37:41.677 
15:39:16.164 

15:19:26.944 
15:21:11.133 
15:22:55.425 
15:24:39.274 
15:26:22.221 
15:28:05.663 
15:29:48.876 
15:31:32.258 
15:33:15.499 
15:34:58.451 
15:36:40.331 
15:38:23.191 
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Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII 

Group 4 

G4 - Race 2 

Race (20:00 or 13 Laps) started at 15:17:37 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

10/5/2024 15:30 



Competitors Laps 

1 Tom Taff (24) 

2 Jonathan Musgrove (22) 

3 Glenn Valdes (66) 

4 Lou Marchant (186) 

5 Dustin Nicholson (43) 

6 Diego Iturbe (98) 

7 Bill Hale (49) 

8 - 

9 - 
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Lapchart

Printed: 10/5/2024 3:41:12 PM 

President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII 

Group 4 

G4 - Race 2 

Race (20:00 or 13 Laps) started at 15:17:37 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 
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